

1969 No. 213

CORONERS

EXPENSES

The Coroners (Fees and Allowances) (Amendment) Rules 1969

Made - - - 20th February 1969

Coming into Operation 10th March 1969

In pursuance of the powers conferred upon me by section 1(1) of the Coroners Act 1954(a), I hereby make the following Rules:—

1. These Rules may be cited as the Coroners (Fees and Allowances) (Amendment) Rules 1969 and shall come into operation on 10th March 1969.

2. Rule 1 of the Coroners (Fees and Allowances) Rules 1966(b), as amended(c), shall be amended as follows:—

(a) in paragraph (1) the words “£6 5s. 0d.” shall be substituted for the words “five guineas”;

(b) in paragraph (2) the words “£10” and “£5” shall be substituted for the words “eight guineas” and the words “four guineas” (where they first appear) respectively;

(c) in the proviso to paragraph (2) the words “£6 5s. 0d.” and “£5” shall be substituted for the words “five guineas” and “four guineas” respectively;

(d) in paragraph (4) the words “£5” and “£3 2s. 0d.” shall be substituted for the words “four guineas” and “two and a half guineas” respectively.

3. Rule 2 of the said Rules shall be amended by substituting the words “£10” and “£5” for the words “eight guineas” and “four guineas” respectively.

James Callaghan,
One of Her Majesty's Principal
Secretaries of State.

Home Office,
Whitehall.

20th February 1969.

(a) 1954 c. 31.

(b) S.I. 1966/11 (1966 I, p. 9).

(c) The amending Rules are not relevant to the subject matter of these Rules.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This Note is not part of the Rules.)

These Rules provide for increases in the fees paid to medical practitioners for the performing of post-mortem examinations and to medical and legal practitioners, dentists and veterinary surgeons for appearance as witnesses at inquests.